PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Didier Frantz	01/08/2010
Manik Kakar	01/20/2010
Ashish Muni	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scanbuy, Inc.
Street Address:	54 West 39th Street
Internal Address:	Fourth Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11677524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122308800

Email: michael.mathewson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael O. Halas Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 290836.141 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Halas

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0635 OF \$40.00 116//524

501093791

source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page5.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page6.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page7.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page8.tif source=0290836_00141US1_Assignment#page9.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Didier Frantz, residing at 113 WEST 75 ST, #5B, NEW YORK, NY LOO23	USA;
Manik Kakar, residing at	USA
and Ashish Muni residing at	_USA
(collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and di	scovery,
for which a patent application entitled "MOBILE PAYMENT SYSTEM USING BA	
CAPTURE" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21,	
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/677,524 (the "Application").	

WHEREAS, Scanbuy, Inc., existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 54 West 39th Street, Fourth Floor, New York, NY 10018, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain

US1DOCS 7408770v1

countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.
On this day of d
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of(Month/Year).
Manik Kakar
On this day of (Month/Year), Manik Kakar, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS: Printed Name: Residential Address:

or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1 U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/677,524

N —	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I h _(Month/Year).	ave her	eunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	day	of
						-	Ashish	Mun	i			
me	to be the same	y of individual who exe e same was of his c	cuted the	forego	ing A	Assi	gnmen	t, and	who	acknowl	ledged to	to me
				WITNE	ESS:							
				Printed	Nan	ne:						
				Residen	itial	Add	ress:_					

Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Didier Frantz, residing at	USA;
Manik Kakar, residing at 21 woodbill Street,	SOMERSET, NJ-OFFBUSA
Manik Kakar, residing at X Woodwa 5 12.	USA
and Ashish Muni residing at(collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of a certain	new and useful invention and discovery,
(collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of a certain	MENT SYSTEM USING BARCODE
for which a patent application entitled "MOBILE PAY	James Office on February 21 2007 as
CAPTURE" was filed with the United States Patent and Tr	
U.S. Patent Application No. 11/677,524 (the "Application").	

WHEREAS, Scanbuy, Inc., existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 54 West 39th Street, Fourth Floor, New York, NY 10018, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain

USIDOCS 7408770vI

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/677,524

or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and impro- countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.	overnents therein in any and all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han(Month/Year).	nd and seal this day of
Didi	er Frantz
On this day of (Month/Year), D me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignm that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and	ent, and who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
WITNESS:	
Residential Address	:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha Jan/20/20/0 (Month/Year). Manik Kak	- keeken
On this 20th day of 50 / 20to (Month/Year), Month to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and with the work of the will for the use and with the work of the w	purposes therein set forth

Assignment
U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/677,524

Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have(Month/Year).	hereunto	set my	/ hand	and	seal	this	day	of
				Ashish	Mur	ıi			
ma to he the same	y of individual who execute ne same was of his own	a the torego	ome vs:	Significi	n, an	t MIIO	acitio	Cabra is .	to me
		WITN	ESS:						
		Printed	d Name:						
		Reside	ential Ac	ldress:_					

Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Didier Frantz, residing at	TICA.
Manik Kakar, residing at	USA;
and Ashish Muni residing at 13 Moriey Ct. North Hills, NY 11507	USA
(collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and of the which a patent application entitled "MOBILE PAYMENT SYSTEM USING BACAPTURE" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/677,524 (the "Application").	A R C O D E

WHEREAS, Scanbuy, Inc., existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 54 West 39th Street, Fourth Floor, New York, NY 10018, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain

USIDOCS 7408770v1

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/677,524	Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1
or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveri countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.	es and improvements therein in any and all
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto :(Month/Year).	set my hand and seal this day of
	Didier Frantz
On this day of (Mon me to be the same individual who executed the foregoin that execution of the same was of his own free will for the same was of his own free will be a same was of his own free	
WITNES Printed N	he use and purposes therein set forth. S: ame: al Address:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se(Month/Year).	t my hand and seal this day of
$\overline{\mathbf{M}}$	anik Kakar
On this day of (Month me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing that execution of the same was of his own free will for the WITNESS Printed Na Residential	/Year), Manik Kakar, personally known to Assignment, and who acknowledged to me use and purposes therein set forth.

- 2 -

US1DOCS 7408770v1

Assignment

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/677,524

Attorney Docket No.: 290836.141-US1

Ashish Man

On this day of January 2010 (Month/Year), Ashish Muni personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:

Printed Name:

SHALINI MUNI

Residential Address:

13 Morten Ct. Harth Wills, My 11007

- 3 -

US1DOCS 7408770vI

RECORDED: 02/16/2010